

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-3421, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): ALL

Appointment of Mr. Jim Redovian to the MARTA Board of Directors

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, CEO

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act where "The chief executive shall nominate a person by sending a written notice to the commission," CEO Thurmond is nominating Mr. Jim Redovian for appointment to the MARTA Board of Directors. Mr. Redovian will represent the northern most area of Decatur for a four-year term that will begin upon confirmation.

NEED/IMPACT:

To implement the requirements of applicable law, CEO Thurmond is nominating Mr. Jim Redovian for appointment to the MARTA Board of Directors.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To confirm the appointment of Mr. Jim Redovian to the MARTA Board of Directors.